

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2004

ARCHANA RANI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 261 of 2004-With appln(s) for stay & exempt.from filing O.T.

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv.

in TP.301 & for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

RR in TP.261:

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

in TP.301 & for

Ptnr. in TP.261:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Letter perused.

List the matters after three weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master