

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2004

ARCHANA RANI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 261 of 2004(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 19/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.K.Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Akanksha Verma, adv.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. M.K.Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Akanksha Verma, adv.

Ms. Ananya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Kant Nayak, Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties request for time to seek instructions from their respective

clients about the future course of action so far this litigation is concerned.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master
Court Master