

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 301 OF 2004

ARCHANA RANI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARUN KUMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 261 of 2004

(with appln. for stay)

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Rr in TP(Cr)261/04

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.C. Kharbanda, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 7.8.2006. Both the parties shall appear before us on that date.

Respondent- Tarun Kumar Singh shall pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent-Archana

Rani Singh towards the costs of travelling and other expenses. Both the parties should come prepared to

stay in Delhi for at least three days.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj

Court Master

Court Master